Tribe

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1365

\$ 4,200 .00

WHEREAS, at a meeting held recently, at which a quorum was present, the San Xavier District Council approved a budget for the 1965 fiscal year and has submitted it to the Papago Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council has considered the proposed Budget and finds it reasonable and to the benefit of the District.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, by the Papago Tribal Council that the San Xavier District Budget for the 1965 fiscal year be approved as follows;

Repairs to Council Hall, New House for Feast Committee,			
repair of barbecue oven	\$	3,000,00	
Gasoline for Truck for hauling	•	600.00	
Miscellaneous		600.00	
TOTAL			

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Treasurer of the San Xavier District or his authorized representative be permitted to sign purchase orders for the above purposes in the amounts specified.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on July 10, 1964, with a vote of 15 for, 0 against, and 5 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Antone, Secretary

31

NOT SUDJECT IS INCLUDE IN APEROVAL.

BY 21. Johns man

